

MONROE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102
 ROUTE 25
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 17

DAYTON CONST CO INC

RICHARDS CORP

EARTHMOVERS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DAYTON CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP		EARTHMOVERS INC									
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		10000	00	10000	00	5018	00	40000	00	40000	00				
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	2000		6	00	12000	00	12	00	24000	00	7	50	15000	00	
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		20000	00	20000	00	20000	00	20000	00	37340	00	37340	00		
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	1		600	00	600	00	218	00	218	00	1000	00	1000	00	
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		52000	00	52000	00	45000	00	45000	00	43785	00	43785	00		
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	15900		11	00	174900	00	8	00	127200	00	10	00	159000	00	
0202103	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	4915		11	00	54065	00	32	00	157280	00	22	00	108130	00	
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	2800		55	00	154000	00	48	00	134400	00	61	00	170800	00	
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	50		10	00	500	00	23	00	1150	00	10	00	500	00	
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	830		3	00	2490	00	4	00	3320	00	4	50	3735	00	
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	2250		8	00	18000	00	2	00	4500	00	8	30	18675	00	
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	6200		2	00	12400	00	1	00	6200	00	1	50	9300	00	
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	800		9	00	7200	00	13	00	10400	00	10	00	8000	00	
0203101	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.	15		150	00	2250	00	75	00	1125	00	50	00	750	00	
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		20000	00	20000	00	20000	00	20000	00	20000	00	20000	00	20000	00
0204401A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		2000	00	2000	00	8486	00	8486	00	3700	00	3700	00	3700	00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	710		1	00	710	00	1	00	710	00	4	00	2840	00	
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	40		150	00	6000	00	68	00	2720	00	50	00	2000	00	
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	2360		1	00	2360	00	1	00	2360	00	6	00	14160	00	
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	55		150	00	8250	00	102	00	5610	00	50	00	2750	00	
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	195		3	00	585	00	1	00	195	00	7	00	1365	00	

MONROE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102
 ROUTE 25
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP		EARTHMOVERS INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	18700	1 50	28050 00	1 50	28050 00	1 50	28050 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7500 00
0212004	SUBBASE	c.y.	5215	30 00	156450 00	26 00	135590 00	28 50	148627 50
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	33	50 00	1650 00	26 00	858 00	30 00	990 00
0216002A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	250	36 00	9000 00	31 00	7750 00	32 50	8125 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2180	3 00	6540 00	3 00	6540 00	2 50	5450 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	800	34 00	27200 00	28 00	22400 00	32 50	26000 00
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	32	30 00	960 00	28 00	896 00	32 50	1040 00
0406011	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 1	ton	40	150 00	6000 00	141 00	5640 00	94 00	3760 00
0406137A	SURFACE PATCH (TEMPORARY)	s.f.	2465	5 00	12325 00	4 00	9860 00	3 80	9367 00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	540	85 00	45900 00	101 00	54540 00	95 00	51300 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	3450	5 00	17250 00	6 00	20700 00	5 90	20355 00
0406267	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	18550	2 50	46375 00	3 00	55650 00	2 50	46375 00
0406286A	MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS	s.y.	1700	3 00	5100 00	8 15	13855 00	7 55	12835 00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	7385	81 00	598185 00	94 00	694190 00	88 20	651357 00
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	4425	76 00	336300 00	95 00	420375 00	89 00	393825 00
0406449	SUPERPAVE 0.25 INCH	ton	800	90 00	72000 00	103 00	82400 00	96 00	76800 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		15000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00
0507001	TYPE ''C'' CATCH BASIN	ea.	12	2200 00	26400 00	2346 00	28152 00	1950 00	23400 00
0507021	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	5	4400 00	22000 00	2500 00	12500 00	2900 00	14500 00
0507022	TYPE ''C'' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	3	4400 00	13200 00	3000 00	9000 00	2700 00	8100 00
0507026	TYPE ''C'' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	3	2500 00	7500 00	1250 00	3750 00	2200 00	6600 00

MONROE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102
 ROUTE 25
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 17

DAYTON CONST CO INC

RICHARDS CORP

EARTHMOVERS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DAYTON CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP		EARTHMOVERS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507097	TYPE ''C-L'' CATCH BASIN (W/4' SUMP)	ea.	2	2500.00	5000.00	1945.00	3890.00	2100.00	4200.00
0507124	TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	4500.00	9000.00	2980.00	5960.00	3000.00	6000.00
0507162	TYPE ''C-L'' CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II WITH 4' SUMP OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	1	5000.00	5000.00	3835.00	3835.00	4000.00	4000.00
0507201	TYPE ''C-L'' CATCH BASIN	ea.	5	2200.00	11000.00	1563.00	7815.00	1950.00	9750.00
0507222	TYPE ''C-L'' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	3	4500.00	13500.00	2333.00	6999.00	2500.00	7500.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	9	2036.00	18324.00	1735.00	15615.00	2000.00	18000.00
0507651	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	1	2300.00	2300.00	2234.00	2234.00	2400.00	2400.00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	700.00	2100.00	646.00	1938.00	337.00	1011.00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	3	600.00	1800.00	636.00	1908.00	272.00	816.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	16	1200.00	19200.00	1123.00	17968.00	850.00	13600.00
0601003	CLASS ''A'' CONCRETE	c.y.	122	600.00	73200.00	639.00	77958.00	540.50	65941.00
0601446A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	35000.00	35000.00	89198.00	89198.00
0601447A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		36000.00	36000.00	20000.00	20000.00	53507.00	53507.00
0601448A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	6000.00	6000.00	8382.00	8382.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	7800	1.30	10140.00	1.25	9750.00	1.50	11700.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	200	35.00	7000.00	17.00	3400.00	22.00	4400.00
0651011	12'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	800	45.00	36000.00	53.00	42400.00	57.00	45600.00
0651012	15'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	830	51.00	42330.00	47.00	39010.00	50.00	41500.00
0651013	18'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	320	54.00	17280.00	66.00	21120.00	52.00	16640.00
0651015	24'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	610	60.00	36600.00	59.00	35990.00	60.00	36600.00
0651051	12'' R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	225	48.00	10800.00	50.00	11250.00	57.00	12825.00
0651052	15'' R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	531	49.00	26019.00	88.00	46728.00	51.00	27081.00
0651055	24'' R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	65	70.00	4550.00	161.00	10465.00	61.00	3965.00

MONROE

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122)

STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102

ROUTE 25

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP		EARTHMOVERS INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651743	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	30	35 00	1050 00	50 10	1503 00	25 00	750 00
0651746	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	50	40 00	2000 00	48 00	2400 00	41 00	2050 00
0652010	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	450 00	900 00	553 00	1106 00	700 00	1400 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	14	70 00	980 00	61 00	854 00	60 00	840 00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	175	10 00	1750 00	14 00	2450 00	10 00	1750 00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	1400	3 00	4200 00	74 00	103600 00	18 75	26250 00
0715050A	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.	330	2 00	660 00	1 00	330 00	90 60	29898 00
0751711	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	250	20 00	5000 00	17 00	4250 00	20 00	5000 00
0751827	6" C.C.M.P. STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	85	20 00	1700 00	39 03	3317 55	23 00	1955 00
0751831	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	15	20 00	300 00	46 00	690 00	30 00	450 00
0751900	4" EDGEDRAIN	l.f.	365	16 00	5840 00	21 00	7665 00	17 00	6205 00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	15	10 00	150 00	2 00	30 00	3 00	45 00
0803010A	PAVED APRON	s.y.	8	50 00	400 00	58 00	464 00	29 50	236 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	500	28 00	14000 00	24 00	12000 00	19 00	9500 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	3000	3 50	10500 00	5 00	15000 00	4 50	13500 00
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	6800	3 50	23800 00	5 00	34000 00	4 00	27200 00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1105	20 00	22100 00	10 00	11050 00	23 00	25415 00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	790	7 00	5530 00	3 00	2370 00	8 00	6320 00
0905019A	REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL	l.s.		4000 00	4000 00	7920 00	7920 00	10500 00	10500 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	247	22 00	5434 00	40 00	9880 00	22 00	5434 00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	2	2000 00	4000 00	3111 00	6222 00	2205 00	4410 00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	3	1100 00	3300 00	1810 00	5430 00	1155 00	3465 00

MONROE

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122)

STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102

ROUTE 25

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011
 No. of Bidders: 17

DAYTON CONST CO INC

RICHARDS CORP

EARTHMOVERS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DAYTON CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP		EARTHMOVERS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	1	1100 00	1100 00	1923 00	1923 00	1100 00	1100 00
0912602	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	235	10 00	2350 00	21 00	4935 00	10 25	2408 75
0913000A	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	45	4 00	180 00	17 00	765 00	4 20	189 00
0913021	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	40	80 00	3200 00	91 00	3640 00	84 00	3360 00
0913835A	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	20	40 00	800 00	45 00	900 00	42 00	840 00
0913952A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH)	l.f.	80	80 00	6400 00	107 00	8560 00	84 00	6720 00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1250	12 00	15000 00	7 00	8750 00	6 35	7937 50
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	150	40 00	6000 00	26 00	3900 00	24 20	3630 00
0922499A	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	525	22 00	11550 00	15 00	7875 00	33 60	17640 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	7240	32 00	231680 00	24 00	173760 00	28 75	208150 00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	50	200 00	10000 00	175 00	8750 00	85 00	4250 00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	10	400 00	4000 00	600 00	6000 00	950 00	9500 00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	8950	5 00	44750 00	5 00	44750 00	2 50	22375 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	8950	1 00	8950 00	1 00	8950 00	1 25	11187 50
0950032	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	s.y.	225	4 00	900 00	3 00	675 00	4 80	1080 00
0952001	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	20000 00	20000 00	9090 00	9090 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	21	2000 00	42000 00	1500 00	31500 00	1600 00	33600 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		234000 00	234000 00	234000 00	234000 00	234000 00	234000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1200	45 00	54000 00	45 00	54000 00	48 00	57600 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30000 00	30000 00	30000 00	30000 00	65493 30	65493 30
0974002	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	l.s.		1000 00	1000 00	1454 00	1454 00	1000 00	1000 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		248000 00	248000 00	113000 22	113000 22	70818 00	70818 00

MONROE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102
 ROUTE 25
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC				RICHARDS CORP				EARTHMOVERS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	5400	90	4860	00		85	4590	00		84	4536	00	
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	130	35	4550	00		90	11700	00		88	11505	00	
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	19	100	1900	00		124	2356	00		123	2337	00	
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		150	150000	00		100	10015	00		92	92196	00	
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	130	20	2600	00		46	5980	00		44	5720	00	
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	3725	10	37250	00		11	40975	00		18	68912	50	
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	9	600	5400	00		679	6111	00		630	5670	00	
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	3	3500	10500	00		3960	11880	00		3675	11025	00	
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	7	300	2100	00		339	2373	00		315	2205	00	
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	3	800	2400	00		905	2715	00		840	2520	00	
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	90	10	900	00		10	900	00		9	850	50	
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	1675	8	13400	00		8	13400	00		7	12311	25	
1008117	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	50	11	550	00		14	700	00		12	630	00	
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	2740	8	23290	00		9	24660	00		8	23016	00	
1008217	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	225	14	3150	00		16	3600	00		14	3307	50	
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	13	600	7800	00		679	8827	00		630	8190	00	
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	23	300	6900	00		339	7797	00		315	7245	00	
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	5	500	2500	00		566	2830	00		515	2575	00	
1102008	4'-4'' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	2	400	800	00		481	962	00		446	892	00	

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP		EARTHMOVERS INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	3	4600.00	13800.00	5431.00	16293.00	5040.00	15120.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	13	600.00	7800.00	679.00	8827.00	630.00	8190.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	15	1100.00	16500.00	1358.00	20370.00	1260.00	18900.00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	3	1700.00	5100.00	2037.00	6111.00	1890.00	5670.00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	2500.00	5000.00	2715.00	5430.00	2520.00	5040.00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	5	1200.00	6000.00	1358.00	6790.00	1260.00	6300.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	6	325.00	1950.00	339.00	2034.00	315.00	1890.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	3	12000.00	36000.00	14935.00	44805.00	13860.00	41580.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	29	220.00	6380.00	255.00	7395.00	236.00	6844.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	3030	15.00	45450.00	16.00	48480.00	14.70	44541.00
1111470A	TIME CLOCK	ea.	1	900.00	900.00	962.00	962.00	893.00	893.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	100	1.50	150.00	2.00	200.00	1.58	158.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	7655	1.45	11099.75	2.00	15310.00	1.58	12094.90
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	310	1.60	496.00	2.00	620.00	1.68	520.80
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	790	1.70	1343.00	2.00	1580.00	1.79	1414.10
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	635	1.80	1143.00	2.00	1270.00	1.89	1200.15
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	80	2.00	160.00	2.00	160.00	2.05	164.00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	495	2.80	1386.00	3.00	1485.00	2.90	1435.50
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	3	450.00	1350.00	5.00	15.00	472.00	1416.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	480	5.00	2400.00	5.00	2400.00	5.00	2400.00

MONROE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102
 ROUTE 25
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC		RICHARDS CORP		EARTHMOVERS INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	2263.00	2263.00	2100.00	2100.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		7000.00	7000.00	7354.00	7354.00	6825.00	6825.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		7000.00	7000.00	7354.00	7354.00	6825.00	6825.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	34	20.00	680.00	9.00	306.00	25.00	850.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	9	50.00	450.00	41.00	369.00	75.00	675.00
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	25	20.00	500.00	9.00	225.00	25.00	625.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	1018.00	1018.00	788.00	788.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	120	40.00	4800.00	51.00	6120.00	41.90	5028.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	455	40.00	18200.00	54.00	24570.00	43.90	19974.50
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	14510	.15	2176.50	.16	2321.60	.15	2176.50
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	10990	.15	1648.50	.16	1758.40	.15	1648.50
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	730	1.10	803.00	1.20	876.00	1.15	839.50
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	11700	.30	3510.00	.42	4914.00	.32	3744.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	14250	.30	4275.00	.34	4845.00	.32	4560.00

MONROE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102
 ROUTE 25
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC				RICHARDS CORP				EARTHMOVERS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	2650	3.00	7950.00	3.00	7950.00	3.10	8215.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	3075	1.10	3382.50	1.20	3690.00	1.15	3536.25						
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	620	1.60	992.00	2.00	1240.00	1.50	930.00						
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	640	1.60	1024.00	2.00	1280.00	1.50	960.00						
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	600	2.50	1500.00	2.00	1200.00	2.30	1380.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	870	18.00	15660.00	14.00	12180.00	19.50	16965.00						
1500209	RESET MANHOLE (ELECTRIC)	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	669.00	669.00	770.00	770.00						
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00						
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	9	200.00	1800.00	420.00	3780.00	290.00	2610.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	27	200.00	5400.00	420.00	11340.00	290.00	7830.00						
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	36	200.00	7200.00	425.00	15300.00	290.00	10440.00						
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	18	200.00	3600.00	431.00	7758.00	290.00	5220.00						
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	8	100.00	800.00	196.00	1568.00	150.00	1200.00						

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC				RICHARDS CORP				EARTHMOVERS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	4	100	00	400	00	196	00	784	00	150	00	600	00
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	2	100	00	200	00	82	00	164	00	150	00	300	00
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	6	100	00	600	00	82	00	492	00	150	00	900	00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	1000	80		800	00	80		800	00	80		800	00
						4091	901.25			4136	336.77			4228	075.00

MONROE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0025(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 84-102
 ROUTE 25
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE 25

SHEET : 11

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 17				DAYTON CONST CO INC				RICHARDS CORP				EARTHMOVERS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
LOW BIDDER	DAYTON CONST CO INC - - - - -		4,091,901.25												
BIDDER 04	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC - - - - -		4,476,389.30												
BIDDER 05	GUERRERA CONST CO INC - - - - -		4,486,633.00												
BIDDER 06	MATHER CORP. - - - - -		4,529,783.00												
BIDDER 07	EMPIRE PAVING INC - - - - -		4,540,579.00												
BIDDER 08	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC - - - - -		4,620,193.50												
BIDDER 09	DALLING CONST INC - - - - -		4,717,071.75												
BIDDER 10	COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CORP - - - - -		4,786,672.45												
BIDDER 11	C J FUCCI INC - - - - -		4,790,467.75												
BIDDER 12	NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., INC. - - - - -		4,799,778.25												
BIDDER	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC														

4,858,205.00

